

**CR For day to day of civil maintenance works for GMERS General Hospital Building at GMERS Medical College Campus  
Junagadh Dist.Junagadh**

**SCHEDULE - B**

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11

**PART - A**

1	M028	50.00	Aldrop 20mm. dia Size with necessary fitting Alluminium 30cms. Length	94.15	Rupees Ninety Four Paise Fifteen Only	Each	₹ 4,707.61
2	M036	50.00	Aldrop 20mm. dia Size with necessary fitting Brass CP 30cms. Length	248.22	Rupees Two hundred Forty Eight Paise Twenty Two Only	Each	₹ 12,410.88
3	M235	50.00	Galvanised Mild steel tube Medium Grade 15mm dia	80.46	Rupees Eighty Paise Forty Six Only	Rmt	₹ 4,022.83
4	M237	50.00	Galvanised Mild steel tube Medium Grade 25mm dia	148.08	Rupees One hundred Forty Eight Paise Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 7,403.81
5	M376	50.00	M.I. fisher Union 32 mm dia	67.63	Rupees Sixty Seven Paise Sixty Three Only	Each	₹ 3,381.48
6	M377	50.00	M.I. fisher Union 40 mm dia	75.75	Rupees Seventy Five Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	₹ 3,787.50
7	M486	10.00	Plywood sheet (both faces commerical) 3mm.	128.39	Rupees One hundred Twenty Eight Paise Thirty Nine Only	Rmt	₹ 1,283.91
8	M487	10.00	Plywood sheet (both faces commerical) 4mm.	154.07	Rupees One hundred Fifty Four Paise Seven Only	Rmt	₹ 1,540.65
9	M488	10.00	Plywood sheet (both faces commerical) 6mm	156.63	Rupees One hundred Fifty Six Paise Sixty Three Only	Rmt	₹ 1,566.31
10	M508	20.00	R.C.C Heavy Duty Non-Pressure pipe I.S. Class NP=2 300mm dia.	385.17	Rupees Three hundred Eighty Five Paise Seventeen Only	Rmt	₹ 7,703.47
11	M510	20.00	R.C.C Heavy Duty Non-Pressure pipe I.S. Class NP=2 450mm dia.	641.95	Rupees Six hundred Forty One Paise Ninety Five Only	Rmt	₹ 12,838.92

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
12	M593	5.00	Urinal Squatting type	428.83	Rupees Four hundred Twenty Eight Paise Eighty Three Only	Each	₹ 2,144.13
13	M594	5.00	Urinal Stall type full size	1540.67	Rupees One Thousand Five hundred Forty Paise Sixty Seven Only	Each	₹ 7,703.37
14	M595	5.00	Urinal Stall type half size	1112.71	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Twelve Paise Seventy One Only	Each	₹ 5,563.53
15	M619	5.00	White vitriour china Wash down W.C. (European)	1711.87	Rupees One Thousand Seven hundred Eleven Paise Eighty Seven Only	Each	₹ 8,559.35
16	M620	25.00	White vitrious china 100mm 'P' or 'S' trap	74.47	Rupees Seventy Four Paise Forty Seven Only	Each	₹ 1,861.68
17	M621	25.00	White vitrious china foot rest for W.C.	54.78	Rupees Fifty Four Paise Seventy Eight Only	Pair	₹ 1,369.56
18	M622	25.00	White vitrious China Sink 600mm x 450mm x 150mm	1245.38	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Forty Five Paise Thirty Eight Only	Each	₹ 31,134.51
19	M623	25.00	White vitrious ching W.C. sqatting pan (India type)	1283.90	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Eighty Three Paise Ninety Only	Each	₹ 32,097.55
20	M624	25.00	White vitrious ching W.C. sqatting pan Anglo Indian	1326.70	Rupees One Thousand Three hundred Twenty Six Paise Seventy Only	Each	₹ 33,167.39

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
21	M625	25.00	White vitrious ching W.C. sqatting pan European type	506.71	Rupees Five hundred Six Paise Seventy One Only	Each	₹ 12,667.67
22	M626	25.00	White vitrious ching W.C. sqatting pan Orrisa type 580 x 400 size	684.75	Rupees Six hundred Eighty Four Paise Seventy Five Only	Each	₹ 17,118.74
23	M705	25.00	S.S. Stopper 60 Cm long of ASIS 304	363.77	Rupees Three hundred Sixty Three Paise Seventy Seven Only	No.	₹ 9,094.29
24	M706	25.00	S.S. Stopper 30 Cm long of ASIS 304	182.32	Rupees One hundred Eighty Two Paise Thirty Two Only	No.	₹ 4,557.88
25	M707	25.00	S.S. Stopper 20 Cm long of ASIS 304	127.53	Rupees One hundred Twenty Seven Paise Fifty Three Only	No.	₹ 3,188.32
26	M708	25.00	S.S. Aldrop 20 Cm long of ASIS 304 Grade	218.26	Rupees Two hundred Eighteen Paise Twenty Six Only	No.	₹ 5,456.53
27	M709	25.00	S.S. Aldrop 25 Cm long of ASIS 304 Grade	327.83	Rupees Three hundred Twenty Seven Paise Eighty Three Only	No.	₹ 8,195.65
28	M710	25.00	S.S. Aldrop 30 Cm long of ASIS 304 Grade	400.58	Rupees Four hundred Paise Fifty Eight Only	No.	₹ 10,014.40
29	M711	25.00	S.S. Handle for door/ window 10 Cm size of ASIS 304 Grade	54.78	Rupees Fifty Four Paise Seventy Eight Only	No.	₹ 1,369.56
30	M712	25.00	S.S. Handle for Door 15 Cm size of ASIS 304 Grade	76.17	Rupees Seventy Six Paise Seventeen Only	No.	₹ 1,904.36
31	M713	25.00	S.S. Pipe Handle for door 30 Cm size o ASIS 316 Grade	873.05	Rupees Eight hundred Seventy Three Paise Five Only	No.	₹ 21,826.35

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
32	M714	25.00	S.S. Railing pipe 50 mm x 16 G ASIS 304 Grade	1014.28	Rupees One Thousand Fourteen Paise Twenty Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 25,357.06
33	M715	25.00	S.S. Rialing Sq pipe 32x32 mm x 16G ASIS 304 Grade	458.78	Rupees Four hundred Fifty Eight Paise Seventy Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 11,469.56
34	M716	25.00	S.S. Railing pipe 16 mm x 16G ASIS 304 Grade	369.76	Rupees Three hundred Sixty Nine Paise Seventy Six Only	Rmt	₹ 9,244.03
35	M717	25.00	C.P. Pillar cock 15 mm Heavy duty swan neck	647.95	Rupees Six hundred Forty Seven Paise Ninety Five Only	No.	₹ 16,198.63
36	M718	25.00	C.P. Angle stop cock 15 mm Heavy duty with cap	407.42	Rupees Four hundred Seven Paise Forty Two Only	No.	₹ 10,185.60
37	M719	25.00	C.P. Bib cock 15 mm Heavy duty with cap	400.58	Rupees Four hundred Paise Fifty Eight Only	No.	₹ 10,014.40
38	M720	25.00	Concealed cock 15 mm Heavy duty with cap	491.30	Rupees Four hundred Ninety One Paise Thirty Only	No.	₹ 12,282.61
39	M721	1.00	Glass 12 mm thick	684.75	Rupees Six hundred Eighty Four Paise Seventy Five Only	Sqmtr	₹ 684.75
40	M722	1.00	Glass 10 mm thick	599.15	Rupees Five hundred Ninety Nine Paise Fifteen Only	Sqmtr	₹ 599.15
41	M723	10.00	Glass 8 mm thick	470.76	Rupees Four hundred Seventy Paise Seventy Six Only	Sqmtr	₹ 4,707.61
42	M732	10.00	Alluminium Composite pannel 3 mm thick	654.79	Rupees Six hundred Fifty Four Paise Seventy Nine Only	Sqmtr	₹ 6,547.93
43	M733	10.00	Alluminium Composite Pannel 4 mm thick	727.54	Rupees Seven hundred Twenty Seven Paise Fifty Four Only	Sqmtr	₹ 7,275.43
44	M734	1.00	Multy wall pycarbonate sheet 6 mm thick	924.40	Rupees Nine hundred Twenty Four Paise Forty Only	Sqmtr	₹ 924.40

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item				
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words	Unit	Amount
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
45	M735	15.00	S.S. Door / window hinges 4x1"x1"	54.78	Rupees Fifty Four Paise Seventy Eight Only	No.	₹ 821.74
46	M736	15.00	S.S. Door / Window hinges 4x3/4"x3/4"	22.25	Rupees Twenty Two Paise Twenty Five Only	No.	₹ 333.75
47	M737	15.00	S.S. Door / Window hinges 3x3/4"x3/4"	17.98	Rupees Seventeen Paise Ninety Eight Only	No.	₹ 269.67
48	M764	15.00	M.S. iron bracket	20.54	Rupees Twenty Paise Fifty Four Only	Each	₹ 308.15

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
49	M765	15.00	G.I. inlet connection	11.98	Rupees Eleven Paise Ninety Eight Only	Each	₹ 179.68
50	M766	15.00	Brass screw down stop tap 20 mm dia	174.61	Rupees One hundred Seventy Four Paise Sixty One Only	Each	₹ 2,619.13
51	M767	15.00	Brass screw down stop tap 25 mm dia	189.16	Rupees One hundred Eighty Nine Paise Sixteen Only	Each	₹ 2,837.44
52	M768	15.00	Gun metal wheel valve (i) 15 mm diameter.	160.05	Rupees One hundred Sixty Paise Five Only	Each	₹ 2,400.82
53	M769	15.00	Gun metal wheel valve (i) 20 mm diameter.	174.61	Rupees One hundred Seventy Four Paise Sixty One Only	Each	₹ 2,619.13
54	M770	15.00	Gun metal wheel valve (i) 35 mm diameter.	269.62	Rupees Two hundred Sixty Nine Paise Sixty Two Only	Each	₹ 4,044.29
55	M771	15.00	Chromium plated 20 mm diameter half turn flush cock.	218.26	Rupees Two hundred Eighteen Paise Twenty Six Only	Each	₹ 3,273.92
56	M772	15.00	Chromium plated 25 mm diameter half turn flush cock.	225.97	Rupees Two hundred Twenty Five Paise Ninety Seven Only	Each	₹ 3,389.51
57	M773	15.00	Chromium plated 32 mm diameter half turn flush cock.	236.24	Rupees Two hundred Thirty Six Paise Twenty Four Only	Each	₹ 3,543.59
58	M774	15.00	Cromium plated bottle trap.	253.40	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Three Paise Forty Only	Each	₹ 3,800.98
59	M775	15.00	Ball cock of copper 25 mm diameter	113.84	Rupees One hundred Thirteen Paise Eighty Four Only	Each	₹ 1,707.56
60	M776	15.00	Ball cock of copper 50 mm diameter	162.63	Rupees One hundred Sixty Two Paise Sixty Three Only	Each	₹ 2,439.45
61	M777	15.00	Ball cock of abonite 25 mm diameter	88.16	Rupees Eighty Eight Paise Sixteen Only	Each	₹ 1,322.44
62	M779	15.00	Gully trap 100mm x 100 mm size.	36.80	Rupees Thirty Six Paise Eighty Only	Each	₹ 552.07

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
63	M781	10.00	1.80 mm thick FRP sheet	218.26	Rupees Two hundred Eighteen Paise Twenty Six Only	Sqmtr	₹ 2,182.61
64	M782	10.00	Plywood all proof ( IS 710 ) 6 mm	291.02	Rupees Two hundred Ninety One Paise Two Only	Sqmtr	₹ 2,910.21
65	M783	10.00	Plywood all proof ( IS 710 ) 8/9 mm	342.37	Rupees Three hundred Forty Two Paise Thirty Seven Only	Sqmtr	₹ 3,423.70
66	M784	10.00	Plywood all proof ( IS 710 ) 12 mm	385.17	Rupees Three hundred Eighty Five Paise Seventeen Only	Sqmtr	₹ 3,851.74
67	M785	10.00	Plywood all proof ( IS 710 ) 16 mm	513.55	Rupees Five hundred Thirteen Paise Fifty Five Only	Sqmtr	₹ 5,135.55
68	M786	10.00	Plywood all proof ( IS 710 ) 18/19 mm	599.15	Rupees Five hundred Ninety Nine Paise Fifteen Only	Sqmtr	₹ 5,991.52
69	M787	10.00	Laminated sheet 0.80 mm thick	171.18	Rupees One hundred Seventy One Paise Eighteen Only	Sqmtr	₹ 1,711.85
70	M788	10.00	Laminated sheet 1.00 mm thick	299.58	Rupees Two hundred Ninety Nine Paise Fifty Eight Only	Sqmtr	₹ 2,995.76
71	M789	15.00	CPVC Pipe SDR 13.5 - 15 mm daimeter (1/2)"	39.37	Rupees Thirty Nine Paise Thirty Seven Only	Rmt	₹ 590.55
72	M790	15.00	CPVC Pipe SDR 13.5 - 20 mm daimeter (3/4)"	62.48	Rupees Sixty Two Paise Forty Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 937.18
73	M791	15.00	CPVC Pipe SDR 13.5 - 25 mm daimeter (1)"	86.45	Rupees Eighty Six Paise Forty Five Only	Rmt	₹ 1,296.69
74	M792	10.00	CPVC Pipe SDR 13.5 - 32 mm daimeter (1 1/4)"	127.53	Rupees One hundred Twenty Seven Paise Fifty Three Only	Rmt	₹ 1,275.33
75	M793	10.00	CPVC Pipe SDR 13.5 - 40 mm daimeter (1 1/2)"	174.61	Rupees One hundred Seventy Four Paise Sixty One Only	Rmt	₹ 1,746.09

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
76	M794	10.00	CPVC Pipe SDR 13.5 - 50 mm daimeter	286.74	Rupees Two hundred Eighty Six Paise Seventy Four Only	Rmt	₹ 2,867.39
77	M795	10.00	CPVC Pipe jointing solution 50 ml	39.37	Rupees Thirty Nine Paise Thirty Seven Only	each	₹ 393.70
78	M796	10.00	U PVC SCH40 for cold water 15 mm dia(1/2)"	21.40	Rupees Twenty One Paise Forty Only	Rmt	₹ 214.02
79	M797	10.00	U PVC SCH40 for cold water 20 mm dia (3/4)"	27.39	Rupees Twenty Seven Paise Thirty Nine Only	Rmt	₹ 273.91
80	M798	10.00	U PVC SCH40 for cold water 25 mm dia (1)"	42.79	Rupees Forty Two Paise Seventy Nine Only	Rmt	₹ 427.94
81	M799	10.00	U PVC SCH40 for cold water 32 mm dia (1 1/4)"	55.63	Rupees Fifty Five Paise Sixty Three Only	Rmt	₹ 556.31
82	M800	10.00	U PVC SCH40 for cold water 40 mm dia (1 1/2)"	70.18	Rupees Seventy Paise Eighteen Only	Rmt	₹ 701.85
83	M801	10.00	U PVC SCH40 for cold water 50 mm dia (2)"	95.87	Rupees Ninety Five Paise Eighty Seven Only	Rmt	₹ 958.69
84	M802	10.00	UPVC Pipe jointing solution 50 ml	66.76	Rupees Sixty Six Paise Seventy Six Only	each	₹ 667.61
85	M803	20.00	PVC SWR pipes IS 13592 for Drain - 75 mmdia	144.65	Rupees One hundred Forty Four Paise Sixty Five Only	Rmt	₹ 2,893.04
86	M804	20.00	PVC SWR pipes IS 13592 for Drain - 90 mmdia	203.71	Rupees Two hundred Three Paise Seventy One Only	Rmt	₹ 4,074.14
87	M805	20.00	PVC SWR pipes IS 13592 for Drain - 110 mmdia	265.34	Rupees Two hundred Sixty Five Paise Thirty Four Only	Rmt	₹ 5,306.74
88	M806	10.00	PVC SWR pipes IS 13592 for Drain - 160 mmdia	515.27	Rupees Five hundred Fifteen Paise Twenty Seven Only	Rmt	₹ 5,152.72
89	M807	10.00	PVC SWR Nani Trap IS 14735 for Drain -75 mm dia with jali	68.48	Rupees Sixty Eight Paise Forty Eight Only	No	₹ 684.78
90	M808	10.00	PVC SWR Nani Trap IS 14735 for Drain -100 mm dia with jali	75.33	Rupees Seventy Five Paise Thirty Three Only	No	₹ 753.26



Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
91	M809	5.00	PVC SWR P- Trap IS 14735 for Drain -110x110	159.21	Rupees One hundred Fifty Nine Paise Twenty One Only	No	₹ 796.03
92	M810	5.00	PVC SWR P- Trap IS 14735 for Drain -125x110	189.16	Rupees One hundred Eighty Nine Paise Sixteen Only	No	₹ 945.81
93	M811	5.00	PVC SWR S- Trap IS 14735 for Drain -110x110	280.75	Rupees Two hundred Eighty Paise Seventy Five Only	No	₹ 1,403.75
94	M812	5.00	PVC SWR S- Trap IS 14735 for Drain -125x110	298.72	Rupees Two hundred Ninety Eight Paise Seventy Two Only	No	₹ 1,493.59
95	M813	20.00	PVC SWR Single Y" - 75 mm dia"	58.21	Rupees Fifty Eight Paise Twenty One Only	No	₹ 1,164.13
96	M814	20.00	PVC SWR Single Y" -110 mm dia"	111.27	Rupees One hundred Eleven Paise Twenty Seven Only	No	₹ 2,225.43
97	M815	20.00	PVC SWR Double Y" - 75 mm dia"	83.88	Rupees Eighty Three Paise Eighty Eight Only	No	₹ 1,677.61
98	M816	20.00	PVC SWR Double Y" -110 mm dia"	148.08	Rupees One hundred Forty Eight Paise Eight Only	No	₹ 2,961.52
99	M817	20.00	PVC SWR Single T" - 75 mm dia"	48.79	Rupees Forty Eight Paise Seventy Nine Only	No	₹ 975.86
100	M818	20.00	PVC SWR Single T" -110 mm dia"	89.02	Rupees Eighty Nine Paise Two Only	No	₹ 1,780.43
101	M819	20.00	PVC SWR Gully Trap 160 x 110	289.30	Rupees Two hundred Eighty Nine Paise Thirty Only	No	₹ 5,786.09
102	M820	20.00	PVC SWR Single Y" - 75 mm dia With Door"	77.03	Rupees Seventy Seven Paise Three Only	No	₹ 1,540.65
103	M821	20.00	PVC SWR Single Y" -110 mm dia With Door"	137.80	Rupees One hundred Thirty Seven Paise Eighty Only	No	₹ 2,756.09

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
104	M822	20.00	PVC SWR Double Y" - 75 mm dia With Door"	106.99	Rupees One hundred Six Paise Ninety Nine Only	No	₹ 2,139.79
105	M823	20.00	PVC SWR Double Y" -110 mm dia With Door"	174.61	Rupees One hundred Seventy Four Paise Sixty One Only	No	₹ 3,492.18
106	M824	20.00	PVC SWR Single T" - 75 mm dia With Door"	59.05	Rupees Fifty Nine Paise Five Only	No	₹ 1,181.09
107	M825	20.00	PVC SWR Single T" -110 mm dia With Door"	109.55	Rupees One hundred Nine Paise Fifty Five Only	No	₹ 2,191.09
108	M826	20.00	PVC SWR Reducer 110 x 75	43.65	Rupees Forty Three Paise Sixty Five Only	No	₹ 873.04
109	M827	20.00	PVC SWR Piipe clamp 75 mm	8.55	Rupees Eight Paise Fifty Five Only	No	₹ 171.09
110	M828	20.00	PVC SWR Piipe clamp 110 mm	12.84	Rupees Twelve Paise Eighty Four Only	No	₹ 256.74
111	M829	20.00	PVC SWR Piipe Bend 87.5 degree with door for 75 mm diameter	37.66	Rupees Thirty Seven Paise Sixty Six Only	No	₹ 753.26
112	M830	20.00	PVC SWR Piipe Bend 87.5 degree with door for 90 mm diameter	56.49	Rupees Fifty Six Paise Forty Nine Only	No	₹ 1,129.79
113	M831	10.00	PVC SWR Piipe Bend 87.5 degree with door for 110 mm diameter	62.48	Rupees Sixty Two Paise Forty Eight Only	No	₹ 624.79
114	M832	10.00	PVC SWR WC Connector 110 mm	128.39	Rupees One hundred Twenty Eight Paise Thirty Nine Only	No	₹ 1,283.91
115	M833	10.00	PVC SWR LIP RING 110 X 110	23.11	Rupees Twenty Three Paise Eleven Only	No	₹ 231.09
116	M834	10.00	PVC SWR LIP RING 110 X 125	28.25	Rupees Twenty Eight Paise Twenty Five Only	No	₹ 282.50
117	M835	20.00	PVC SWR Vent Cowl 75 mm dia	9.41	Rupees Nine Paise Forty One Only	No	₹ 188.26
118	M836	20.00	PVC SWR Vent Cowl 110 mm dia	19.68	Rupees Nineteen Paise Sixty Eight Only	No	₹ 393.70
119	M837	20.00	PVC SWR Coupler 75 mm dia	28.25	Rupees Twenty Eight Paise Twenty Five Only	No	₹ 564.99

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
120	M838	20.00	PVC SWR Coupler 110 mm dia	45.37	Rupees Forty Five Paise Thirty Seven Only	No	₹ 907.38
121	M839	20.00	PVC SWR Piipe Bend 45 degree 75 mm dia	31.67	Rupees Thirty One Paise Sixty Seven Only	No	₹ 633.47
122	M840	20.00	PVC SWR Piipe Bend 45 degree 110 mm dia	59.05	Rupees Fifty Nine Paise Five Only	No	₹ 1,181.09
123	M938	5.00	15mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( ( SCH- 40) length = 12.0 mt	24.83	Rupees Twenty Four Paise Eighty Three Only	Rmt	₹ 124.13
124	M939	5.00	25mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( ( SCH- 40) length = 12.0 mt	50.50	Rupees Fifty Paise Fifty Only	Rmt	₹ 252.50
125	M940	5.00	32mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( ( SCH- 40) length = 12.0 mt	65.05	Rupees Sixty Five Paise Five Only	Rmt	₹ 325.27
126	M941	5.00	40mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( ( SCH- 40) length = 12.0 mt	82.17	Rupees Eighty Two Paise Seventeen Only	Rmt	₹ 410.87
127	M942	5.00	50mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( ( SCH- 40) length = 12.0 mt	112.98	Rupees One hundred Twelve Paise Ninety Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 564.89
128	L003	220.00	Labour charges - Blacksmith 1st Class	767.60	Rupees Seven hundred Sixty Seven Paise Sixty Only	Each	₹ 1,68,872.00
129	L004	150.00	Labour charges - Blacksmith 2nd Class	676.70	Rupees Six hundred Seventy Six Paise Seventy Only	Each	₹ 1,01,505.00
130	L005	200.00	Labour charges - Breaker	657.51	Rupees Six hundred Fifty Seven Paise Fifty One Only	Each	₹ 1,31,502.00
131	L007	200.00	Labour charges - Carpenter 1st Class	809.01	Rupees Eight hundred Nine Paise One Only	Each	₹ 1,61,802.00
132	L008	150.00	Labour charges - Carpenter 2nd Class	698.92	Rupees Six hundred Ninety Eight Paise Ninety Two Only	Each	₹ 1,04,838.00
133	L018	150.00	Labour charges - Mason 1st Class	798.91	Rupees Seven hundred Ninety Eight Paise Ninety One Only	Each	₹ 1,19,836.50
134	L019	100.00	Labour charges - Mason 2nd Class	697.91	Rupees Six hundred Ninety Seven Paise Ninety One Only	Each	₹ 69,791.00

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
135	L021	365.00	Labour charges - Mazdoor (Female)	484.80	Rupees Four hundred Eighty Four Paise Eighty Only	Each	₹ 1,76,952.00
136	L022	365.00	Labour charges - Mazdoor (Male)	510.05	Rupees Five hundred Ten Paise Five Only	Each	₹ 1,86,168.25
137	L023	365.00	Labour charges - Mistry	773.66	Rupees Seven hundred Seventy Three Paise Sixty Six Only	Each	₹ 2,82,385.90
138	L024	100.00	Labour charges - Painter	711.04	Rupees Seven hundred Eleven Paise Four Only	Each	₹ 71,104.00
139	L025	365.00	Labour charges - Plumber (Fitter)	736.29	Rupees Seven hundred Thirty Six Paise Twenty Nine Only	Each	₹ 2,68,745.85
140	L026	365.00	Labour charges - Plumber(Fitter)Assist	598.93	Rupees Five hundred Ninety Eight Paise Ninety Three Only	Each	₹ 2,18,609.45
141	L027	365.00	Computer Operator	718.11	Rupees Seven hundred Eighteen Paise Eleven Only	Each	₹ 2,62,110.15
142	L029	365.00	Labour charges - Supervisor	718.11	Rupees Seven hundred Eighteen Paise Eleven Only	Each	₹ 2,62,110.15
143	L030	100.00	Labour charges - Welder	761.54	Rupees Seven hundred Sixty One Paise Fifty Four Only	Each	₹ 76,154.00
144	L045	365.00	Applicating Operator	757.50	Rupees Seven hundred Fifty Seven Paise Fifty Only	No.	₹ 2,76,487.50
145	04007A	50.00	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete	481.80	Rupees Four hundred Eighty One Paise Eighty Only	cu.m	₹ 24,090.02
146	04008A	50.00	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	301.78	Rupees Three hundred One Paise Seventy Eight Only	cu.m	₹ 15,088.90

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
147	04B003A	50.00	Excavation for foundation for depth from 3.0 m to 5.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	257.57	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Seven Paise Fifty Seven Only	cu.m	₹ 12,878.51
148	04B003B	50.00	Excavation for foundation for depth from 3.0 m to 5.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(B) Dense or Hard soil	317.62	Rupees Three hundred Seventeen Paise Sixty Two Only	cu.m	₹ 15,881.24
149	04B003C	50.00	Excavation for foundation for depth from 3.0 m to 5.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(C) Hard Murrum	521.45	Rupees Five hundred Twenty One Paise Forty Five Only	cu.m	₹ 26,072.65
150	04B003D	50.00	Excavation for foundation for depth from 3.0 m to 5.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(D) Soft rock not requiring Blasting	599.39	Rupees Five hundred Ninety Nine Paise Thirty Nine Only	cu.m	₹ 29,969.73
151	04B003E	5.00	Excavation for foundation for depth from 3.0 m to 5.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(E) Hard Rock	1088.19	Rupees One Thousand Eighty Eight Paise Nineteen Only	cu.m	₹ 5,440.97
152	05010AA	25.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	3805.29	Rupees Three Thousand Eight hundred Five Paise Twenty Nine Only	cu.m	₹ 95,132.15
153	05012A	20.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) for reinforced concrete Chhajjas not exceeding 10cm. thickness upto floor two level including finishing the exposed surfaces with cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement, 3 Fine sand) to give a smooth and even surface centering and formwork and curing complete excluding cost of reinforcement.	6693.29	Rupees Six Thousand Six hundred Ninety Three Paise Twenty Nine Only	cu.m	₹ 1,33,865.80
154	05014C	2000.00	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	77.29	Rupees Seventy Seven Paise Twenty Nine Only	kg	₹ 1,54,570.40

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
155	05058	14.00	Providing and laying in position Ready Mixed M-350 grade concrete for reinforced cement conctere work , using cement content as per approved Design Mix manufactured in fully automatic batching plant and transported to site of work in transit mixer for a lead up to 10 kms having continuous agitated mixer, manufactured as per mix design of specified grade for reinforced cement concrete work including pumping of R.M.C. from transit mixer to site of laying, excluding the cost of centering shuttering finishing and reinforcement including cost of admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of the Engineer - in - charge. Without Fly Ash(Min cement level as per latest IS 456 shall be maintained) (Cement level 500 kg )	5372.97	Rupees Five Thousand Three hundred Seventy Two Paise Ninety Seven Only	cu.m	₹ 75,221.55
156	07009A	50.00	White Stone Bela mesonry work in partition walls upto 15 cm thickness in cement Mortar 1:4 ( 1- Cement : 4- course sand)	684.49	Rupees Six hundred Eighty Four Paise Forty Nine Only	Sqm	₹ 34,224.36
157	07011A	50.00	White Stone Bela mesonry block in course in superstructure with stone of approved quality in Lime Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement : 6- course sand) including packing the joints etc. complete.	6479.69	Rupees Six Thousand Four hundred Seventy Nine Paise Sixty Nine Only	cu.m	₹ 3,23,984.27
158	07012A	50.00	Precast concrete block masonry (including quoin blocks jamb blocks closer etc.) with solid concrete blocks of approved size made of cement concrete 1:3:6 mix (1- Cement : 3 coarse sand: 6- graded stone aggregates of 20 mm and down grade) in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6	3771.97	Rupees Three Thousand Seven hundred Seventy One Paise Ninety Seven Only	cu.m	₹ 1,88,598.31
159	10025AA	1000.00	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame alround, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill.	106.23	Rupees One hundred Six Paise Twenty Three Only	kg	₹ 1,06,231.80

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
160	10033B	10.00	Providing and fixing 35 mm thick shutters for Doors, windows and clerestory windows including Indian teak wood frames 12 cm x 7 cm. size including black enamelled iron oxidized fixtures and fastenings including primer coat of approved quality and two coats of oil painting etc, complete. (ii) Fully Panelled.	5533.68	Rupees Five Thousand Five hundred Thirty Three Paise Sixty Eight Only	Sqm	₹ 55,336.79
161	10038	10.00	Providing and fixing FRP frame size 125x65 mm and 35mm thick FRP shutter having extra reinforcement on sides & edges in polish finish. The core of the shutter & frame is to be filed up with injected polyurethane foam done in situ alongwith embedded wooden pieces for stiffening & also taking hinges & fintures. The whole FRP frame & shutter is to be water proof weather proof, termite proof & resistance to mild acid/alkali. Rates are to be inclusive of S.S hinges with necessary screws & alluminium S.S fixtures & fastenings & fastener sleeve.	2615.04	Rupees Two Thousand Six hundred Fifteen Paise Four Only	Sqm	₹ 26,150.42
162	11003A	10.00	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20 x 10 x 2 mm braced with flat iron diagonals 20 x 5 mm size with top and bottom rails of T_rin 40x 40 x 6 mm with 38mm dia, steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangements, stoppers handles including applying a priming coat of red lead paint.	6116.59	Rupees Six Thousand One hundred Sixteen Paise Fifty Nine Only	q	₹ 61,165.90
163	11006B	10.00	Providing and fixing rolling shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M.S. laths inter-locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with bracket plates, guide channels and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push-pull operation complete but excluding the cost of hood cover and spring. (B) Shutters having width above 3.5 M.	3784.54	Rupees Three Thousand Seven hundred Eighty Four Paise Fifty Four Only	Sqm	₹ 37,845.41

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
164	11013	75.60	Providing and fixing EZ-7 section door/window frame including welding and fixtures fastenings including 3 coats of approved enamel oil paint etc complete.	836.82	Rupees Eight hundred Thirty Six Paise Eighty Two Only	Sqm	₹ 63,263.24
165	11026	10.00	Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame main outer size 127mm x 38.10mm x 1.35mm @wt. 1.384kg/m, horizontal Four track member size 122.20mm x 31.75mm x 1.10mm@ wt 1.205 kg/m, vertical member of size 122.20mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm @1.398 kg/mt with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm@ 0.456kg/mt ,vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm @ 0.456 kg/mt with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc complete for window.	2140.33	Rupees Two Thousand One hundred Forty Paise Thirty Three Only	Sqm	₹ 21,403.31
166	11032	10.00	Providing and fixing extruded aluminum window having extruded aluminum Colour Powder Coated section frame main outer size 127mm x 38.10mm x 1.35mm ,@ Wt.1.384 Kg/mt,horizontal Four track member size 122.20mm x 31.75mm x 1.10mm @ Wt. 1.205 Kg/mt,vertical member of size 122.20mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm ,@ Wt. 1.398 Kg/mt with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt,vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29mm @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt,@ with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc complete for window.	2140.33	Rupees Two Thousand One hundred Forty Paise Thirty Three Only	Sqm	₹ 21,403.31
167	14008AA	50.00	Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand ) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	868.55	Rupees Eight hundred Sixty Eight Paise Fifty Five Only	Sqm	₹ 43,427.48



Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
168	14008BA	50.00	Providing and laying Ceramic tiles 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand ) finishing with flush pointing in white cement.	900.29	Rupees Nine hundred Paise Twenty Nine Only	Sqm	₹ 45,014.69
169	14009AA	50.00	Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick in skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry	1127.48	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Twenty Seven Paise Forty Eight Only	Sqm	₹ 56,374.16
170	14009BA	50.00	Providing and laying Ceramic tiles 6mm thick in skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry	1090.32	Rupees One Thousand Ninety Paise Thirty Two Only	Sqm	₹ 54,515.76
171	14009CA	50.00	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 10 mm thick , 24" x 24" in skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry	1195.02	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Ninety Five Paise Two Only	Sqm	₹ 59,751.10
172	14009DA	50.00	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles 8 to 10 mm thick , in skirting risers of steps and dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1-cement : 3-coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry	1592.40	Rupees One Thousand Five hundred Ninety Two Paise Forty Only	Sqm	₹ 79,619.82
173	14012AA	50.00	Providing and laying polished Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (Average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6-coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 (1-Lime putty :1.5 - coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete. (A) 25mm thick	1019.39	Rupees One Thousand Nineteen Paise Thirty Nine Only	Sqm	₹ 50,969.65
174	14013A	25.00	Providing and laying polished kota stone slab 25mm thick in risers of steps,skirting Dedo and pillars laid on 10mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with gray cement slury mixed with pigment to match the shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete.	1109.07	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Nine Paise Seven Only	Sqm	₹ 27,726.77

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
175	14015BA	50.00	Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1-cement : 2-coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) laid in one layer and finished with a floating coat of neat cement. (B) 50mm thick.	339.08	Rupees Three hundred Thirty Nine Paise Eight Only	Sqm	₹ 16,953.86
176	14020A	50.00	P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantaling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for DARK shade	1354.61	Rupees One Thousand Three hundred Fifty Four Paise Sixty One Only	Sqm	₹ 67,730.60
177	14021A	75.00	P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantaling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for antiskit	1467.72	Rupees One Thousand Four hundred Sixty Seven Paise Seventy Two Only	Sqm	₹ 1,10,079.14
178	14022A	35.00	P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantaling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for light shade	1264.41	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Sixty Four Paise Forty One Only	Sqm	₹ 44,254.31
179	14032	30.00	Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	374.92	Rupees Three hundred Seventy Four Paise Ninety Two Only	Rmt	₹ 11,247.66

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
180	14033	30.00	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	706.93	Rupees Seven hundred Six Paise Ninety Three Only	Sqm	₹ 21,207.88
181	14035	50.00	Providing and laying broken chine mosaic flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar creme out upto surface using white cement including rounding off junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall,clearing with water and oxalic acid etc. as directed.	779.70	Rupees Seven hundred Seventy Nine Paise Seventy Only	Sqm	₹ 38,984.99
182	17009	20.00	20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10 metres above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of C.M. 1:1 (1-cement : 1-sand) etc. complete.	342.41	Rupees Three hundred Forty Two Paise Forty One Only	Sqm	₹ 6,848.20
183	17024	20.00	Providing 20 mm thick cement plaster by using Ready Mix Mortar for plaster in single coat on single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in Cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 sand)	251.08	Rupees Two hundred Fifty One Paise Eight Only	Sqm	₹ 5,021.52
184	17025	20.00	Providing 10 mm thick cement plaster by using Ready Mix Mortar for plaster in single coat on brick/ concrete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in Cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 sand)	127.58	Rupees One hundred Twenty Seven Paise Fifty Eight Only	Sqm	₹ 2,551.66
185	17026	20.00	Providing 15 mm thick cement plaster by using Ready Mix Mortar for plaster in single coat on rough (similar) side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in Cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 sand)	188.42	Rupees One hundred Eighty Eight Paise Forty Two Only	Sqm	₹ 3,768.31

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
186	18027	20.00	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of on wall surfaces (Two coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powered materials.	60.31	Rupees Sixty Paise Thirty One Only	Sqm	₹ 1,206.14
187	18028	20.00	Extra over Item 51 for every subsequent coat of water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture.	33.08	Rupees Thirty Three Paise Eight Only	Sqm	₹ 661.55
188	18029	20.00	Extra over item 51 for finishing with cement paint on ceiling and sloping roofs.	6.69	Rupees Six Paise Sixty Nine Only	Sqm	₹ 133.72
189	18030	20.00	Extra over item 53 for every subsequent coat of finishing with cement paint on ceiling and sloping roofs.	3.34	Rupees Three Paise Thirty Four Only	Sqm	₹ 66.86
190	18031	200.00	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	82.85	Rupees Eighty Two Paise Eighty Five Only	Sqm	₹ 16,570.06
191	18032	50.00	Extra over item 57 for every subsequent coat of wall painting with plastic emulsion pain of approved brand.	42.55	Rupees Forty Two Paise Fifty Five Only	Sqm	₹ 2,127.57
192	18033	50.00	Extra over item 57 for painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand on ceilings and sloping roofs.	5.52	Rupees Five Paise Fifty Two Only	Sqm	₹ 276.24
193	18034	50.00	Extra over item 59 for every subsequent coat of painting with plastic emulsion paint on ceiling and slopping roofs.	2.18	Rupees Two Paise Eighteen Only	Sqm	₹ 109.08
194	19009C	50.00	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surface after and including preparing the surface by throughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering and knotting. (C) Ready mixed paint brushing priming for enamel	43.61	Rupees Forty Three Paise Sixty One Only	Sqm	₹ 2,180.59
195	19010B	50.00	Extra over item 59 for every subsequent coat of priming coat. (B) Ready mixed paint brushing wood premier pink.	43.13	Rupees Forty Three Paise Thirteen Only	Sqm	₹ 2,156.35

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
196	19010C	50.00	Extra over item 59 for every subsequent coat of priming coat. (C) Ready mixed paint brushing priming for enamel	43.13	Rupees Forty Three Paise Thirteen Only	Sqm	₹ 2,156.35
197	19011	50.00	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping.	93.72	Rupees Ninety Three Paise Seventy Two Only	Sqm	₹ 4,685.90
198	19012	50.00	Painting one coats (excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surface with enamel paint, to give an even shade including cleaning the of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	59.46	Rupees Fifty Nine Paise Forty Six Only	Sqm	₹ 2,972.94
199	19013	50.00	Extra over item 71 and 73 for every subsequent coat of paint.	57.26	Rupees Fifty Seven Paise Twenty Six Only	Sqm	₹ 2,862.85
200	19014	100.00	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surface with ready mixed paint, brushing, oil, gloss, semi gloss to give and even shade including cleaning of all dust, dirt and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping.	110.57	Rupees One hundred Ten Paise Fifty Seven Only	Sqm	₹ 11,057.48
201	19031	100.00	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	120.26	Rupees One hundred Twenty Paise Twenty Six Only	sqm	₹ 12,026.07
202	19032	100.00	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	40.59	Rupees Forty Paise Fifty Nine Only	sqm	₹ 4,059.19
203	20001A	10.00	Demolition and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) Lime concrete.	541.18	Rupees Five hundred Forty One Paise Eighteen Only	cu.m	₹ 5,411.78
204	20001B	10.00	Demolition and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) Lime concrete.	623.02	Rupees Six hundred Twenty Three Paise Two Only	cu.m	₹ 6,230.19

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
205	20002	10.00	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work	1082.35	Rupees One Thousand Eighty Two Paise Thirty Five Only	cu.m	₹ 10,823.46
206	20003A	10.00	Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) In Lime Mortar.	374.14	Rupees Three hundred Seventy Four Paise Fourteen Only	cu.m	₹ 3,741.44
207	20003B	10.00	Demolition of Brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) In Cement Mortar.	562.89	Rupees Five hundred Sixty Two Paise Eighty Nine Only	cu.m	₹ 5,628.93
208	20004	10.00	Demolition of terrace including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) Brick tile covering.	65.32	Rupees Sixty Five Paise Thirty Two Only	Sqm	₹ 653.17
209	20005	10.00	Dismantaling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	49.12	Rupees Forty Nine Paise Twelve Only	Sqm	₹ 491.16
210	20006	10.00	Dismantaling of wooden floors including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	73.50	Rupees Seventy Three Paise Fifty Only	Sqm	₹ 734.98
211	20007A	10.00	Dismantaling of sheet roofing including ridges, Hips, Valleys, Gutters etc. stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(i) G.I.sheet roofing.	49.12	Rupees Forty Nine Paise Twelve Only	Sqm	₹ 491.16
212	20007B	10.00	Dismantaling of sheet roofing including ridges, Hips, Valleys, Gutters etc. stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) A.C. sheet roofing.	54.63	Rupees Fifty Four Paise Sixty Three Only	Sqm	₹ 546.31
213	20008	10.00	Dismantalings manglore of country tile roofing with battens boarding etc. including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.(ii) A.C. sheet roofing.	89.53	Rupees Eighty Nine Paise Fifty Three Only	Sqm	₹ 895.26
214	20010	10.00	Dismentling wood work, wrought framed and fixed in frames trusses including stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	1797.23	Rupees One Thousand Seven hundred Ninety Seven Paise Twenty Three Only	cu.m	₹ 17,972.34

Item No.	NBO No.	Q.tys. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
215	20011	10.00	Dismantling expanded metal or I.R.C Fabric with necessary battens and beadings including frame work, and stacking the serviceable materials with all lead and lift.	57.13	Rupees Fifty Seven Paise Thirteen Only	Sqm	₹ 571.26
216	20012	10.00	Dismantling steel work including distempering and stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	3.85	Rupees Three Paise Eighty Five Only	Kg	₹ 38.48
217	20013A	10.00	Dismantling doors, windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats architraves, holdfasts and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift.(i) Not exceeding 3 Sq.M. in area.	192.09	Rupees One hundred Ninety Two Paise Nine Only	Each	₹ 1,920.92
218	20013B	10.00	Dismantling doors, windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats architraves, holdfasts and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift.(ii) Exceeding 3 Sq.M. in area.	257.23	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Seven Paise Twenty Three Only	Each	₹ 2,572.27
219	20014	10.00	Dismantling barbed wire in fencing including making rolls and also including dismantling fencing posts including all earth work concrete in base and making good the disturbed ground stacking useful materials as directed and disposing as directed and disposing of the unserviceable materials with all lead and lift.	68.14	Rupees Sixty Eight Paise Fourteen Only	Rmt	₹ 681.45
220	20015	10.00	Dismantling C.I. pipes G.S.W.pipes abd A.C. rain water pipes with fittings and clamps including stacking the materials with all lead and lift ( for any dia, of pipe)	76.68	Rupees Seventy Six Paise Sixty Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 766.79
221	20016	10.00	Dismantling santtary fittings like wash basin . W.C. pan Indian and European type, flushing tank etc. including stacking the materials with all lead and lift.	414.23	Rupees Four hundred Fourteen Paise Twenty Three Only	Each	₹ 4,142.31
222	20054	1000.00	Structural steel work ( Confirming to IS 4923-1997) riveted, bolted or welded in builtup for all type sections, in framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete as per the structural designs and directions of Engineer in charge.Column ( 122 x 61 x 3.6mm )	131.83	Rupees One hundred Thirty One Paise Eighty Three Only	kg	₹ 1,31,825.20

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
223	22001	25.00	Providing and fixing 1.20 Metre high fencing with 2.0 Metre long M.S. Angle posts 40mm x 40 mm x6 mm and oil painting 3 coats fixed at 2.5 Mt,C/c. with five Horizontan lines and two diagonals of galvanised steel barbed wire weighting 9.38 Kg. per 100 Metre, strained and fixed to posts with G.I,staples including fixing the postsin ground with 0.5 M x 0.5.M x 0.5 M. block in C.C1:5:10 etc complete.	391.93	Rupees Three hundred Ninety One Paise Ninety Three Only	Rmt	₹ 9,798.26
224	22003	20.00	Constructing a sink (chowkedi) with C.C. 1:2:4, 12cm. thick over B.B. masonry in C.M,(1:6) in front and dwarf wall 1.0 Mt.high and 23 cm.thick cement plaster to masonry / in C.M.1:3) and cement concrete flooring in 1:2:4: mi x 5 cm. dia. drain pipe etc.complete.	2258.02	Rupees Two Thousand Two hundred Fifty Eight Paise Two Only	Rmt	₹ 45,160.33
225	22004A	20.00	Constructing a cooking platform 60 cm. width and 70 cm high resting on B.B.Masonry walls 23 cm.thick in C.M.(1:6) with (i) Fixing or precast R.C.C.1:2:4) 8 cm. thick slab with marble chips set in C.M. (1:6) (6mm thick terrazo) with plastering on exposed faces walls in C.M. (1:4) etc complete.	2694.18	Rupees Two Thousand Six hundred Ninety Four Paise Eighteen Only	Rmt	₹ 53,883.50
226	22004B	20.00	Constructing a cooking platform 60 cm. width and 70 cm high resting on B.B.Masonry walls 23 cm.thick in C.M.(1:6) with (ii) Fixing black kadappa stone 30mm thick laid on precast R.C.C. (1:2:4) slab with plastering on exposed faces of wall in C.M. (1:4) etc complete.	2656.06	Rupees Two Thousand Six hundred Fifty Six Paise Six Only	Rmt	₹ 53,121.15
227	22014	5000.00	Providing erecting and fixing double coated ISI water tank of required capacity each with all necessary fittings and connection etc. complete on terrace	3.95	Rupees Three Paise Ninety Five Only	litre	₹ 19,745.50



Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
228	22020	10.00	Providing and Fixing 12 mm thick moisture & fire resistant heavy duty Cement Fibre Board (High pressure steam cured) Confirming to ISO 4862-2000 in wall panels of one face of cold formed galvanised light gauge steel frame structure to form wall / partition as & Where directed by Engineer-in-Charge	722.66	Rupees Seven hundred Twenty Two Paise Sixty Five Only	Sqm	₹ 7,226.55
229	22021	1000.00	Supply & fixing factory finished cold formed Light guage steel frame sections confirming to SP:6 (5) 1980 at site or work including riveted, bolted or welded in builtup for all type of sections ,in framed work, cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying primer coat of approved steel primer etc. complete as per structural designs & directions of Engineer-in-charge.	114.44	Rupees One hundred Fourteen Paise Forty Four Only	Kg	₹ 1,14,443.10

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
230	22022	150.00	Anti-Termite System:Providing and laying of permanent piping technology anti-termite treatment before flooring work by installing LLDP (Low linear density polyethylene) tube of 8 mm O.D. & 6.4 mm 1.D. with inbuilt pressure compensation chip every 30 cm interval in the tube, having working pressure of 2 Kg/cm2 and release rate of 1.9 ltr/hour fixed by P-clips and nails. The LLDP pipe shall be installed at the entire periphery of the building and at internal network of building at a depth of 20 to 200 mm under floor at every 2 to 3 mtr. c/c distance (adjusted as per building layout ) & Ends of loop pass through a PVC elbow of minimum 32 mm ID at junction box of wall and floor level, entering into a steel reinforced grooved flexible pipe of minimum 22 mm ID leading into junction box and the loops shall terminate in junction boxes & test every junction during injecting chemicals for termite control treatment. The anti termite chemical Imidacloprid 30.5% SC mix as per IS-6313 (part III) shall be injected by the pressure pump diluted with water @ 10.5 ml/5 ltr of water at the rate of 2 Kg/sq.cm @ 5 Ltr/SMT. The contractor shall submit approved line plan for piping system and junction boxes dully approved by Engineer-in-Charge with bond of 5 year warranty.(i)Anti Termite chemical injected area (Chemical injecting incl. labour cost)	134.33	Rupees One hundred Thirty Four Paise Thirty Three Only	Sq.mt	₹ 20,149.50
231	23004F	10.00	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure polythene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low densidy, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor.(F) 75mm	280.23	Rupees Two hundred Eighty Paise Twenty Three Only	Rmt	₹ 2,802.35

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
232	23004G	10.00	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 Kg. F/Cm2 working pressure poluthene pipes of the following outside Dia. Low densidy, complete with special falnge compression type fittings, wall clipsetc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor.(G)110 mm	339.05	Rupees Three hundred Thirty Nine Paise Five Only	Rmt	₹ 3,390.47
233	23008	10.00	Providing and fixing cast iron (Spun) Nahni trap of the following nominal diameter of self cleaning design with C.I. screaed down or higned grating including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floor 100mm inlet and 50mm outlet.(C) 100mm dia.	636.38	Rupees Six hundred Thirty Six Paise Thirty Eight Only	Each	₹ 6,363.81
234	23009	10.00	Providing and fixing water closet squatting Pan (Indian type W.C. Pan) size 580mm (Earthwork, bed concrete, foot reste and trap to be measured and paid for separately) (A) Vitreous China.(I) Long pattern = White colour	983.80	Rupees Nine hundred Eighty Three Paise Eighty Only	Each	₹ 9,838.01
235	23010	10.00	Providing and fixing wsh down water closet (European type, W.C. Pan) with integral P or S trap including jointing the trap with soil pipe in Cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-fine sand) (Seal and cover to be measured and paid for separately)(A) vitreous China Pattern :(i) in white colour	1356.81	Rupees One Thousand Three hundred Fifty Six Paise Eighty One Only	Each	₹ 13,568.14
236	23011	10.00	Providing and fixing 100mm size P or S trap for water closet squatting pan including jointing the trap with the pan and soil pipe in cement Mortar 1:1 (1-Cement : 1-Fine sand)(A) Vitreous China.	332.39	Rupees Three hundred Thirty Two Paise Thirty Nine Only	Each	₹ 3,323.91
237	23012	10.00	Providing and fixing in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1-Cement : 3-coarse sand)a, pair of white vitreous China 250mm x 130mm x 30mm footrest to long pattern squatting pan water closet.	120.14	Rupees One hundred Twenty Paise Fourteen Only	Each	₹ 1,201.40

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
238	23013	10.00	Providing and fixing 12.5 Litres low level flushing cistern with a pair, of C.I. or Mild brackets, complete with fittings such as lead valve less syphon, 15mm nom.nal size brass ball valve with polythene float, C.P brass handle unions and couplings for connections, with inlet, outlet and overflow pipes, 40mm dia. porcelain enamelled flush bend including cutting holes in walls and making good the same connecting the flush bend with cistern and closet (overflow pipe to be measured and paid for separately)(A) Vitreous China (I) In white colour	2370.39	Rupees Two Thousand Three hundred Seventy Paise Thirty Nine Only	Each	₹ 23,703.89
239	23014	10.00	Providing and fixing 12.5 Litres high level C..I. flushing cistern with A pair of C.I. or Mild steel brackets, womplete with fittings such as syplionic arrangement, 15mm nominal size brass ball valve with polythene float, lever G.I. China (60 cm. ) and pull union and couplings for connections with inlet, outlet and overflow pipes etc. including cutting holes in walls and making good the same (overflow pipe to be measured and paid fo separately )	1580.28	Rupees One Thousand Five hundred Eighty Paise Twenty Eight Only	Each	₹ 15,802.76
240	23017	10.00	Providing and fixing plastic seat and cover for wash down water closer with C.P. brass hinges and rubber buffers. (B) Black plastic seal and cover.	291.33	Rupees Two hundred Ninety One Paise Thirty Three Only	Each	₹ 2,913.35
241	23018	10.00	Providing and fixing washbasin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including sutting holes and making good the same but excluding fittings.(A) Vitreous China:(ii) Flat Back washbasin 550 mm x v 400mm size. (i) In white colour.	1684.95	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Eighty Four Paise Ninety Five Only	Each	₹ 16,849.53
242	23019	10.00	Providing and fixing Kitchen sink with C.I. or M.S. brackets, painted white including cutting holes in walls and making good the same but excluding fittings. (C) Vitreous China Sink.(i) 600mm x 450mm x 150mm size	2326.66	Rupees Two Thousand Three hundred Twenty Six Paise Sixty Six Only	Each	₹ 23,266.56

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
243	23024	10.00	Providing and fixing 600mm x 450mm bevelled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixing to wooden pluge with C.P. brass screws and washers.	859.41	Rupees Eight hundred Fifty Nine Paise Forty One Only	Each	₹ 8,594.09
244	23025	10.00	Providing and fixing C.P. brass towel rail comlete with C.P. brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass scews.(B) 600mm x 20mm size.	616.42	Rupees Six hundred Sixteen Paise Forty Two Only	Each	₹ 6,164.23
245	23028B1	10.00	Providing and fixing screw down bib taps of following size.(B) Brass chromium plated screws down Bib Tap. (i) 15mm dia.	186.83	Rupees One hundred Eighty Six Paise Eighty Three Only	Each	₹ 1,868.30
246	23031A	20.00	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(A) 15mm dia.	186.83	Rupees One hundred Eighty Six Paise Eighty Three Only	Each	₹ 3,736.60
247	23031B	20.00	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(B) 20mm dia.	203.82	Rupees Two hundred Three Paise Eighty Two Only	Each	₹ 4,076.36
248	23031C	20.00	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(C) 25mm dia.	420.63	Rupees Four hundred Twenty Paise Sixty Three Only	Each	₹ 8,412.69
249	23031D	20.00	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(D) 32mm dia.	314.73	Rupees Three hundred Fourteen Paise Seventy Three Only	Each	₹ 6,294.52
250	23031E	20.00	Providing and fixing Gun metal check or non-return fullway wheel valve.(E) 40mm dia.	663.43	Rupees Six hundred Sixty Three Paise Forty Three Only	Each	₹ 13,268.57
251	23032B	50.00	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass half trun flush cock of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc. complete.(ii) 25mm dia.	263.77	Rupees Two hundred Sixty Three Paise Seventy Seven Only	Each	₹ 13,188.58
252	23033	50.00	Providing and fixing Urinal or approved quality including conecting the Urinal with waste pipe , tap etc. complete.(A) White earthenware flat back or corner type size 430mm x 260mm x 350mm.	1074.86	Rupees One Thousand Seventy Four Paise Eighty Six Only	Each	₹ 53,743.11
253	23034	50.00	Providing and fixing Urinal of approved quality including connection with trap and with integral longitudinal flush pipe.(A) Squating plate pattern white earthenware 550mm x 300mm.	1631.88	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Thirty One Paise Eighty Eight Only	Each	₹ 81,593.86

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
254	23035	50.00	Providing and fixing Rubber plug for sink or wash basin.	17.15	Rupees Seventeen Paise Fifteen Only	Each	₹ 857.49
255	23036	50.00	Providing and fixing chromium plated, bottle trap with necessary couplings of approved quality for wash basin.	295.80	Rupees Two hundred Ninety Five Paise Eighty Only	Each	₹ 14,789.94
256	23037	250.00	Cleaning of Pipe line of any diameter upto 150mm including all labor, required tools, tackles and disposing of all debris as directed by Engineer in charge	1970.76	Rupees One Thousand Nine hundred Seventy Paise Seventy Six Only	Rmt	₹ 4,92,690.63
257	23061	20.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 15mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	72.65	Rupees Seventy Two Paise Sixty Five Only	Rmt	₹ 1,452.99
258	23062	20.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 25mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	91.84	Rupees Ninety One Paise Eighty Four Only	Rmt	₹ 1,836.79
259	23063	20.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 32mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	119.15	Rupees One hundred Nineteen Paise Fifteen Only	Rmt	₹ 2,382.99

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
260	23064	20.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 40mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	148.12	Rupees One hundred Forty Eight Paise Twelve Only	Rmt	₹ 2,962.33
261	23065	20.00	Providing laying and jointing in true line and level 50mm dia. U.P.V.C. Pipe ( SCH- 40) for cold water including fittings as approved by Engineer In Charge. Pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two metre C/C or shall be concealed as directed including necessary fittings etc. including testing of pipe and joints and fixing the same with adhesive solvent, including cost of all materials.	195.67	Rupees One hundred Ninety Five Paise Sixty Seven Only	Rmt	₹ 3,913.35
262	23066	20.00	Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level 160 diametre U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 160 mm diametre x 210 mm length x 196 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	834.38	Rupees Eight hundred Thirty Four Paise Thirty Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 16,687.62

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
263	23067	20.00	Providing, laying and jointing in true line and level 110 diametre U.P.V.C (Type B) conforming to IS 13592-1992 with one end plain and other end socketed with rubber ring, & fittings conforming to ISI 14735-1999 of approved make for drainage system pipe line, pipe shall be jointed with each other with rubber lubricant, pipe shall be fixed on wall using of PVC clamp of the size 110 mm diametre x 149 mm length x 145 mm heigh at every 2000 mm center to center or shall be concealed in walls as directed including necessary fittings such as bends, shoes etc. including testing of pipes and joints and jointed with adhesive solvent cement including cost of all materials.	876.90	Rupees Eight hundred Seventy Six Paise Ninety Only	Rmt	₹ 17,538.04
264	23069	20.00	Providing and fixing PVC SWR Nahni trap IS 14735 for drain - 75 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I scread down or hinged grating including the cost of cutting and making good the walls.	574.58	Rupees Five hundred Seventy Four Paise Fifty Eight Only	each	₹ 11,491.58
265	24006B	20.00	Providing and fixing S.W. gully trap with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber and water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300mm x 300mm size (inside) with standard weight.(i) Square mouth traps.(B) 150mm x 100mm size P or R type	1246.92	Rupees One Thousand Two hundred Forty Six Paise Ninety Two Only	Each	₹ 24,938.31
266	24015A	5.00	Constructing brick masonry road gully chamber 1100mm x 775mm including 500mm x 450mm (C.I. horizontal grating with frame and vertical grating complete.)	8767.25	Rupees Eight Thousand Seven hundred Sixty Seven Paise Twenty Five Only	Each	₹ 43,836.27



Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
267	24016CA	10.00	Constructing brick masonry chamber for underground C.I. Inspection chamber and bends with bricks having crushing strength not less than 35Kg/ Cm <sup>2</sup> in C.M. 1:5 C.I. cover with frame (Light duty) 455mm x 610mm intenal dimensions total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38Kg. (Wt. of cover 23 Kg.) and Wt. of frame 15Kg. ) (R.C.C. top slabe with 1:2:4 mix (1-cement :2- coarse sand :4-graded stone aggregate 20mm size) foundation concrete 1:5:10 inside plaster 15mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete.(iii) Inside dimensions 600mm x 850 mm and 450mm deep for pipe lines with three or more inlets.	7180.44	Rupees Seven Thousand One hundred Eighty Paise Forty Four Only	Each	₹ 71,804.44
268	24018AA	5.00	(A) Providing sock pit of 2.00 Cu.M. Volume including excavating and filling brickbats with dry masonry work at top for 45cm. height including covering the top with stone including providing vatas in C.M. 1:3 with finishing curing etc. complete as directed.	1382.29	Rupees One Thousand Three hundred Eighty Two Paise Twenty Nine Only	Each	₹ 6,911.43
269	24018BA	2.00	(B) Providing sock pit of 5.00 Cu.M. Volume including excavating and filling brickbats with dry masonry work at top for 45cm. height including covering the top with stone including providing vatas in C.M. 1:3 with finishing curing etc. complete as directed.	3457.27	Rupees Three Thousand Four hundred Fifty Seven Paise Twenty Seven Only	Each	₹ 6,914.54
270	26020A	10.00	Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed.(i) Murrum	154.84	Rupees One hundred Fifty Four Paise Eighty Four Only	cu.m	₹ 1,548.43
271	26020B	10.00	Spreading blindage or road crust filling the gaps in metal and leveling to camber and gradient as directed.(ii) Sand	154.84	Rupees One hundred Fifty Four Paise Eighty Four Only	cu.m	₹ 1,548.43

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
272	26075A	10.00	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil	198.77	Rupees One hundred Ninety Eight Paise Seventy Seven Only	cu.m	₹ 1,987.68
273	26075B	10.00	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(B) Dense or Hard soil	253.88	Rupees Two hundred Fifty Three Paise Eighty Eight Only	cu.m	₹ 2,538.84
274	26075C	10.00	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(C) Hard Murrum	432.61	Rupees Four hundred Thirty Two Paise Sixty One Only	cu.m	₹ 4,326.13
275	26075D	10.00	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(D) Soft rock not requiring Blasting	447.64	Rupees Four hundred Forty Seven Paise Sixty Four Only	cu.m	₹ 4,476.42
276	26075E	10.00	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(E) Hard Rock	927.02	Rupees Nine hundred Twenty Seven Paise Two Only	cu.m	₹ 9,270.18
277	26089AA	10.00	Supplying and fixing reinforced concrete heavy duty non-pressure pipes with collars for culverts carrying heavy traffic as per IS 458-1991 specifications including setting the pipes in C.M. 1:2 watering and laying (to level or slopes) of class NP3 of following internal daimeters.(i) 300mm dia.	659.99	Rupees Six hundred Fifty Nine Paise Ninety Nine Only	Rmt	₹ 6,599.95
278	26089BA	10.00	Supplying and fixing reinforced concrete heavy duty non-pressure pipes with collars for culverts carrying heavy traffic as per IS 458-1991 specifications including setting the pipes in C.M. 1:2 watering and laying (to level or slopes) of class NP3 of following internal daimeters.(ii) 450mm dia.	1190.05	Rupees One Thousand One hundred Ninety Paise Five Only	Rmt	₹ 11,900.53

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
279	26089CA	10.00	Supplying and fixing reinforced concrete heavy duty non-pressure pipes with collars for culverts carrying heavy traffic as per IS 458-1991 specifications including setting the pipes in C.M. 1:2 watering and laying (to level or slopes) of class NP3 of following internal daimeters.(iii) 600mm dia.	1968.38	Rupees One Thousand Nine hundred Sixty Eight Paise Thirty Eight Only	Rmt	₹ 19,683.79
280	26117A	1.00	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes,shrubs,sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials(A) By manual means in area of light jungle	84255.99	Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two hundred Fifty Five Paise Ninety Nine Only	Hectare	₹ 84,255.99
281	26117B	1.00	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes,shrubs,sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials (B) By manual in area of thorny jungle	112341.88	Rupees One Lakh Twelve thousand Three hundred Forty One Paise Eighty Eight Only	Hectare	₹ 1,12,341.88
282	26117C	1.00	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes,shrubs,sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials (C) By mechanical means in area of light jungle	28455.09	Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Four hundred Fifty Five Paise Nine Only	Hectare	₹ 28,455.09
283	26117C	1.00	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation grass bushes,shrubs,sapling and trees girth up to 300 mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials (C) By mechanical means in area of light jungle	34889.38	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Eight hundred Eighty Nine Paise Thirty Eight Only	Hectare	₹ 34,889.38
284	RA	8.91	Providing and fixing sandwich type Green marble stone frame with 35 mm thick good quality flush door shutter with 01 mm laminated sheet of Royal Touch,Durian ,Green lam or equivalent both side and necessary S.S. fixtures and fastening etc. complete. as per approved drawings / design etc instruction of Engineer in charge	5793.36	Rupees Five Thousand Seven hundred Ninety Three Paise Thirty Six Only	Sqmt.	₹ 51,618.84

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
285	RA	12.00	Providing and fixing decorative Curtain With Road necessary decorative fixture for fixing of the curtains complete as per the instruction of engineer in charge.	3206.75	Rupees Three Thousand Two hundred Six Paise Seventy Five Only	Sqmt.	₹ 38,481.00
286	RA	25.00	Removing and refixing anytype of existing door, window OR CUPBOURD with frame and shutters including making good the damaged wood work and anytype of alluminium work etc complete.	2270.48	Rupees Two Thousand Two hundred Seventy Paise Forty Eight Only	Sqmt.	₹ 56,762.00
287	RA	50.00	Providing and fixing Jula upto 9th Floor Height on Rental Basis including to and from transportation, loading/unloading errection and dismantaling after completion of repair/ replacement job. Work includes all material, consumable, tools, tackles complete as per direction of site engineer.	987.28	Rupees Nine hundred Eighty Seven Paise Twenty Seven Only	Day.	₹ 49,363.75
288	RA	10.00	Providing, supplying and Fixing Precast RCC Storm water Drain Cover 1200x300x75mm Thick Including Supplying & fixing On drain with necessary labours As instruction Given By EIC	3489.55	Rupees Three Thousand Four hundred Eighty Nine Paise Fifty Five Only	Sqmt.	₹ 34,895.50
289	RA	25.00	Providing & Fixing single layer PLAIN Gypsum board suspended false ceiling as per design company sections using Gypboard of size 600 mm x 600 mm x 12.50 mm suspended by G. I. Suspender of size 12.70 mm x 3 mm with intermediate channel MF 7 of size 38 mm x 6mm@ 1220 mm center to center ceiling section MF 5 of size 40 mm x 35 mm x 0.55 mm @ 600mm C/c including , paper tap joint, soffit cleat, connecting cleat, joining compound top coat and flat point on ceiling including one coat of primer & two coats of flat paint including lapi putty, making necessary opening for light fitting diffuser etc complete as per detailed drawing as directed.	2001.82	Rupees Two Thousand One Paise Eighty Two Only	Sqmt.	₹ 50,045.50
290	M.R	10.00	Providing and fixing brass chromium plated surgical handle cock of approved size 15 mm dia etc complete.	1617.01	Rupees One Thousand Six hundred Seventeen Paise One Only	Each	₹ 16,170.10

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
291	RA	80.00	Providing waterproofing treatment on terrace of exposed slab including cleaning, washing, crack filling and providing and applying two coats of Asian Paint White Smart Care Damp Proof or equivalent as per guide line of manufacturer complete with material and labour as per the instruction of Engineer in charge.	1094.84	Rupees One Thousand Ninety Four Paise Eighty Four Only	sq.m	₹ 87,587.20
292	RA	22.68	Providing and fixing in position powder coated aluminium partition having frame made out of aluminium tubular section of size 63.50 x 38.10 x 1.53mm with 19 mm thick three layered flat pressed teak wood particle board and laminated on both sides, Novateak or equivalent,etc. as per drawing fixed with aluminium glazing clips 12 mm x 12 mm (conical) rubber cushioning to glass as per approved detailed drawing etc. complete as per instruction of engineer incharge.	3354.21	Rupees Three Thousand Three hundred Fifty Four Paise Twenty One Only	sq.m	₹ 76,073.48
293	As per Tender ID No.519482	10.00	Cleaning of all types of Mud including overflow of septic tank / Inspection chamber overflow or soil waste mud with Mechanical mud pump collecting it to a excavated sump including loading to suitable vehicle like Tractor / Trolly or tanker. Transporting and unloading to suitable place. with cleaning of surface in all respected and spreading of dry good quality murrum / sand and finally cleaning the surface.	2539.14	Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred Thirty Nine Paise Fourteen Only	Trip	₹ 25,391.40
294	As per Tender ID No.519482	2000.00	Cleaning of terrace of courtyards with brooming or other necessary tools and tackles whichever are required including collecting the garbage and disposal of the same where instructed as per the instruction of engineer in charge.	20.20	Rupees Twenty Paise Twenty Only	sq.m	₹ 40,400.00
295	As per Govt. GR	365.00	Semi Skilled worker Peon like Assist in office tasks required like photocopying, delivering files etc	332.29	Rupees Three hundred Thirty Two Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Day	₹ 1,21,285.85
296	As per Govt. GR	365.00	Unskilled worker office cleaning like Maintaining cleanliness in office area	332.29	Rupees Three hundred Thirty Two Paise Twenty Nine Only	Per Day	₹ 1,21,285.85
							<b>₹ 84,73,208.51</b>

I / We am/are willing to carry out the work at \_\_\_\_\_ % Above / Below

percent ( Should be written in figures and words ) of the Estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/our tender works out as under.

Estimated Amount put to tender

Add/Deduct \_\_\_\_\_ % above/ below

Net Amount

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item				
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words	Unit	Amount
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11

In words Rupees

Note :

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4

PART -B							
295	er Tender ID No.519	150	Credit for sheet Roofing work ( Poly carbonate )	-240.31	Rupees Paise Only	Sqmtr	-₹ 36,046.50
296	er Tender ID No.519	200	Credit for Doors N Windows	-439.11	Rupees Paise Only	Each	-₹ 87,822.00
297	er Tender ID No.519	300	Credit for sanitari fittings like Wash basin, urinal flusing tank ect.	-278.76	Rupees Paise Only	Each	-₹ 83,628.00
298	er Tender ID No.519	30	Credit for c.i. Pipes and fittings	-254.04	Rupees Paise Only	Rmt	-₹ 7,621.20
299	er Tender ID No.519	1500	Credit For bib tap ,Stop tap, pillar kock, connection pipe, etc.	-10.08	Rupees Paise Only	Each	-₹ 15,120.00
300	er Tender ID No.519	100	Credit for Alluminium partation	-357.54	Rupees Paise Only	Sqmtr	-₹ 35,754.00
301	er Tender ID No.519	60	Credit for Alluminium Section door and windows	-357.54	Rupees Paise Only	Sqmtr	-₹ 21,452.40
302	er Tender ID No.519	40	Credit for glass	-12.18	Rupees Paise Only	Sqmtr	-₹ 487.20
303	As per Tender ID No.519482	-10.00	Credit for woodwork dismentalled material of wood are etc remove from site by contractor including carting and transportation as per instruction of engineer incharge.	5555.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five hundred Fifty Five Only	cum	-₹ 55,550.00
304	As per Tender ID No.519482	-70.00	Credit for door, window & vantilation shutter dismentalled material of shutter etc remove from site by contractor including carting and transportation as per instruction of engineer incharge. Fully panaled	155.54	Rupees One hundred Fifty Five Paise Fifty Four Only	Sq.m	-₹ 10,887.80
305	As per Tender ID No.519482	-100.00	Credit for door, window & vantilation shutter dismentalled material of shutter etc remove from site by contractor including carting and transportation as per instruction of engineer incharge. Fully glazed	114.68	Rupees One hundred Fourteen Paise Sixty Eight Only	Sq.m	-₹ 11,468.00
306	As per Tender ID No.519482	-50.00	Credit for door, window & vantilation shutter dismentalled material of shutter etc remove from site by contractor including carting and transportation as per instruction of engineer incharge. Partly panaled partly glazed	135.13	Rupees One hundred Thirty Five Paise Thirteen Only	Sq.m	-₹ 6,756.50
307	As per Tender ID No.519482	-900.00	Credit for pipeline for any dia and like G.I., apvc, upvc, cpvc etc dismentalled material of pipeline etc remove from site by contractor including carting and transportation as per instruction of engineer incharge.	45.45	Rupees Forty Five Paise Forty Five Only	meter	-₹ 40,905.00

Item No.	NBO No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more	Discription of Item			Unit	Amount
				Rate with Labour Cess	In Words		
1	3	4	5	8	9	10	11
308	As per Tender ID No.519482	-200.00	Credit for steel etc dismentalled material of steel etc remove from site by contractor including carting and transportation as per instruction of engineer incharge.	16.91	Rupees Sixteen Paise Ninety One Only	kg.	-₹ 3,382.00
							-₹ 4,16,880.60

**Deputy Executive Engineer**  
**PIU,Junagadh**

**Executive Engineer**  
**PIU,Junagadh**